COLORADO

Department of Education

Lo

“ SACPIE

State Advisory Council for Parent Involvement in Education

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

11:00

11:15

12:15

1:00

1:30

1:45

2:00

Tuesday May 6, 2025
AGENDA

Welcome and Business

Get to Know SACPIE Members

Get to Know SACPIE’s New State Board of Education Liaisons
Accountability Bill Update

Break

Debrief SACPIE’s 24-25 School Year

Lunch

Office of FSCP Update/Promising Partnership Practices
Member Resource Sharing

Wrap-Up

Adjourn



