



State Advisory Council for Parent Involvement in Education

Tuesday May 6, 2025 AGENDA

9:30	Welcome and Business
9:45	Get to Know SACPIE Members
10:00	Get to Know SACPIE's New State Board of Education Liaisons
10:15	Accountability Bill Update
11:00	Break
11:15	Debrief SACPIE's 24-25 School Year
12:15	Lunch
1:00	Office of FSCP Update/Promising Partnership Practices
1:30	Member Resource Sharing
1:45	Wrap-Up
2:00	Adjourn